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VIA E-MAIL & FIRST-CLASS MAIL

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 W. Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947

Re: Proposed Affiliation of BCBSD, Inc. with Highmark Inc.

Dear Judge Robinson:

Pursuant to the parties’ August 5 teleconference and Mr. Finizio’s August 8
email, I write on behalf of the Delaware Department of Insurance to inform Your Honor about
the following agreement of the parties concerning various pre-hearing deadlines:

Date Deadline

September 2 All parties file (i.e. submit copies to the Hearing Officer and her
counsel) and serve expert reports.

September 16 All parties file and serve pre-hearing memoranda, which shall include
the identity of witnesses (including experts, consultants and other
witnesses) each party will offer at the hearing.

September 23 The parties jointly file stipulated facts.

September 23 The parties exchange exhibit lists.

Highmark will create a single exhibit list, noting which exhibits are joint
and which are not, and will promptly circulate the single exhibit list to
all parties.

September 30 Highmark will submit a final exhibit list (with any exceptions that any
party has to particular exhibits) and stickered copies of exhibits to the
Hearing Officer, her counsel, and other parties.




The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
August 24, 2011
Page 2

Additionally, the Applicants will provide a detailed description of their respective
enterprises, including corporate organization, governance, and lines of business, prior to
September 30. The parties are working to figure out the best way to present this information,
whether in the Applicants’ pre-hearing memoranda, the stipulation of facts or some other
document.

We believe that this pre-hearing schedule comports with Your Honor’s August 5,
2011 Order. The parties are available to discuss this or any other matter at Your Honor’s
convenience.

cc: See Attached Service List (by email only)



SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Battle R. Robinson
104 W. Market Street
Georgetown, DE 19947
Phone: 302.856.2248
Email: robinsonr@ce.net

Hearing Officer

and

GianClaudio Finizio, Esquire

Bayard, P.A.

222 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900

P.O. Box 25130

Wilmington, DE 19801

Phone: (302) 429-4240

Fax: (302) 658-6395

Email: gfinizio@bayardlaw.com
Counsel to Hearing Officer Robinson

Timothy P. Mullaney, Sr., Esquire
Delaware Department of Justice
P.O. Box 1227

Dover, DE 19901

Phone: 302.577.8341

Fax: 302.577.6499

Email: Tim.Mullaney@state.de.us

and

Ian R. McConnell, Esquire
Meredith Stewart Tweedie
Delaware Department of Justice
Carvel State Office Bldg

820 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

Phone: 302.577.8533

Fax: 302.577.6499

Email: ian.mcconnel@state.de.us

Email: meredith.stewart@state.de.us

William E. Kirk, III, Esquire

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

BCBSD, Inc.

800 Delaware Avenue, Suite 900

Wilmington, DE 19801-1368

Phone: 302.421.3416

Fax: 302.421.3126

Email: William. Kirk@BCBSDE.com
Counsel for BCBSD, Inc.

David S. Swayze, Esquire

Michael W. Teichman, Esquire

Parkowski, Guerke & Swayze, P.A.

800 King Street, Suite 203

Wilmington, DE 19801

Phone: 302.594.3330/302.594.3331

Fax: 302.654.3033

Email: dswayze@psglegal.com

Email: mteichman@psglegal.com
Counsel for BCBSD, Inc.

Mona A. Parikh

Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC
1105 North Market Street, Suite 1900
Wilmington, Delaware 19801

Phone: 302.552.4214

Fax: 302.552.42958

Email: mona.parikh@bipc.com

Frederick K. Campbell, Esquire
S. Doak Foster, Esquire

Mitchell, Williams, Selig, Gates & Woodyard, PLLC

425 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 1800
Little Rock, AR 72201-3525
Phone: 501.688.8882/501.688.8841
Fax: 501.918.7882/501.918.7841
Email: rcampbell@mwlaw.com
Email: dfoster@mwlaw.com
Counsel for Highmark Inc. (pro hac vice)

Edward A. Bittner, Jr., Esquire
Senior Counsel — Highmark Inc.
Fifth Avenue Place

120 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2180
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-3099
Phone: 412.544.8529

Fax: 412.544.7423

Email: ed.bittner@highmark.com
Counsel for Highmark Inc.




Gene Reed, Deputy Insurance Commissioner
John Tinsley

David Lonchar

Charles Santana

Linda Sizemore

Delaware Department of Insurance
841 Silver Lake Blvd.

Dover, DE 19904

Phone: (302) 674-7300

Email: gene.reed@state.de.us
Email: john.tinsley@state.de.us
Email: dave.lonchar@state.de.us
Email: charles.santana@state.de.us
Email: linda.sizemore@state.de.us

Michael Houghton, Esquire
Leslie Polizoti, Esquire

Brenda Mayrack, Esquire
Ryan Stottmann, Esquire
Bryan Townsend, Esquire
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
1201 N. Market Street

P.O. Box 1347

Wilmington, DE 19899
Phone: 302.658.9200

Fax: 302.658.3989

Email: mhoughton@mnat.com
Email: Ipolizoti@mnat.com

Email: bmayrack@mnat.com
Email: rstottmann@mnat.com
Email: btownsend@mnat.com

Counsel for Delaware Dept. of Insurance




